
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

February 1, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us   

Re: 	OPUC Docket No.: UM 1461: Notice of Change to Service List 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0185-10 

Please remove Paul Logan of Oregon Department of Justice and Janet L. Prewitt of the 
Oregon Department of Justice from the above-captioned docket. 

All parties of the service list were served an electronic copy of this letter as all parties 
have waived paper service. 

Sincerely, 

eley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

JRS:jrs/3952619 
c: UM 1461 Service List (electronic copies only) 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hearby certify that on February 1, 2013, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE TO 

SERVICE LIST upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties have 

waived paper service. 

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 
2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Daniel Bates 
Ecotoality Legal Counsel 
121 SW Morrison St., Ste. 1500 
Portland OR 97204 
dbates@thornrun.com  

Alana Chavez-Langdon 
Ecotality, Inc. 
80 E Rio Salado Parkway, Ste. 
710 
Tempe AZ 85281 
achavez@ecotality.com  

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Portland General Electric 
Company 
PGE Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
121 SW Salmon Street, 
I WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Christa Bearry 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
cbearry@idahopower.com  

David Collier 
Department of Environmental 
Quality 
811 Sixth Ave. 
Portland OR 97204 
david.collier@state.or.us  

Ryan Flynn 
Pacificorp dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah, Ste. 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com  

Roy Hemmingway 
Smart Grid Oregon 
111 SW 5th Ave, Ste. 120 
Portland OR 97204 
royhemmingway@aol.com  

Doug Kuns 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St.-1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
doug.kuns@pgn.com  

Lisa Adatto 
Smart Grid Oregon 
111 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 120 
Portland OR 97204 
lisa@climatesolutions.org  
kcowan@pdx.edu  

Adam Bless 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308 
adam.bless@state.or.us  

Rick Durst 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. - 1WTC1711 
Portland OR 97204 
rick.durst@pgn.com  

J. Richard George 
Portland General Electric 
Company 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
richard.george@pgn.com  

James Holbery 
Gridmobility, LLC 
PO Box 2066 
Kirkland WA 98083-2066 
jdh@gridmobility.com  

Sue Langston 
Department of Environmental 
Quality 
811 Sixth Ave. 
Portland OR 97204-1390 
sue.langston@state.or.us  
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Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Ave, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com  

Wendy Mclndoo 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com  

Vijay A. Satyal 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us  

Michael T. Weirich 
PUC Staff--Department of 
Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@state.or.us  

Barry T. Woods 
Smart Grid Oregon/Ecotality 
Counsel 
5608 Grand Oaks Drive 
Lake Oswego OR 97035 
woods@sustainableattorney.com  

Dave Mayfield 
ETEC 
308 SW First Ave. Ste. 181 
Portland OR 97204 
dmayfield@etecevs.com  

Darlene Nemnich 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
dnemnich@idahopower.com  

David N. Patterson 
Mitsubishi Motors Research and 
Development of America 
6430 Katella Avenue 
Cypress CA 90630 
david.patterson@na.mitsubishi-
motors.com  

John A. Thornton 
Cleanfuture 
625 NW 17th Ave 
Portland OR 97209 
john.thornton@cleanfuture.us  

Jorgen Weterrings 
Mitsubishi Motors North 
America 
6400 Katella Avenue 
Cypress CA 90630 
jweterrings@mmsa.com  

Michael Youngblood 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boiie ID 83707 
myoungblood@idahopower.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Dave Nordberg 
Department of Environmental 
Quality 
811 Sixth Ave. 
Portland OR 97204 
dave.nordberg@state.or.us  

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com  

Rick Wallace 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
rick.wallace@state.or.us  

Tracy L Woodard 
Nissan North America, Inc. 
One Nissan Way 
Franklin TN 37067 
tracy.woodard@nissan-usa.com  

/
ffe R. Seeley 

Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 
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